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Board of Directors 
 

Name & Address Role Occupation Phone E-mail Term  

Ending* 

Buesing, Robert “Bob” 
Trenam Kemker Law Offices 
101 E. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 2700 
Tampa, FL  33602-5140 

Chair Attorney (813) 223-7474  rhbuesing@trenam.com  2022 (4th) 
(second 
round) 

Blechman, Wil 
5250 SW 84th Street 
Miami, FL  33143-8434 

Vice Chair Retired 
Medical 
Doctor 

(305) 661-7807 H wilblechman@aol.com  2022 (1st) 
(second 
round) 

Pintacuda, Larry 
111 North Gadsden Street, Suite 
200 
Tallahassee, FL  32301-1507 

Secretary Retired 
Nonprofit 
and State 
Agency 

(850) 545-5408 C ljpintacuda@yahoo.com  2022 (2nd) 

Davis, Allison 
WTAS LLC 
777 S. Flagler Drive, Suite 1700-W 
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 

Treasurer Certified 
Public 
Accountant 

(561) 805-6613 
 

allison.davis@wtas.com 2022 (3rd) 

Card, Christopher 
3625 W. Waters Avenue 
Tampa, FL  33614 

Member Chief 
Executive 
Officer, 
Eckerd 
Connects 

(813) 843-1827  Cjcard1@aol.com  2022 (2nd) 
(second 
round) 
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Ending* 

Stoller, Linda 
12 S Mars Ave  
Clearwater, FL 33755-6519 

Member Retired, 
Child Care 
Licensing  

(727) 442-3551 stollerl@hillsboroughcounty.org 2022 (3rd) 

Davant, Claudia 
Adam Street Advocates 
205 S. Adams Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 

Member Political 
Consultant 

(850) 205-0885 Claudia@adamsstadvocates.com  2022 (3nd) 

Kreischer, Margaret 
1804 Bella Lago Lane 
Tampa, FL 336120 
 

Member Early 
Childhood 
Consultant 

(813) 610-7404 akreisc@aol.com  2022 (2nd) 

Granger, Theodore 
648 Litchfield Road 
Tallahassee, FL  32312 
 

Member Retired 
United Way 
of Florida 
President 

(850) 556-5082 tgranger44@outlook.com 2022 (1st) 

Diana Ragbeer Murray 
1625 Kennedy Causeway, Apt. 
1008 
North Bay Village, FL   
 

Member Early 
Childhood 
Advocate 

786-897-2675 ragdl@aol.com 2023 (1st) 

 
* Children’s Forum Bylaws C. (2) …. “Terms of office shall be for a period of two years with a maximum term of service of eight 
consecutive years.  Following a hiatus of one year, individuals may again be considered for the Board.” 
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